The purpose of the Inspection Notice is to request help from residents of the city of Monterey Park to inspect their improved parcels.



Kurt E. Floren Agricultural Commissioner Director of Weights and Measures

MM/DD/YYYY

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

Department of Agricultural Commissioner/ Weights and Measures

12300 Lower Azusa Road Arcadia, California 91006-5872 http://acwm.lacounty.gov

INSPECTION NOTICE



Maximiliano Regis

Chief Deputy

Address on record with the L.A. County Assessor's Office

Owner of record with the Assessor Mailing Address Monterey Park, CA Zip Code

Dear Monterey Park Property Owner:

Your property has been included in the Department's Weed Abatement Program. The Program is a cooperative effort between the city of Monterey Park and the County of Los Angeles, Department of Agricultural Commissioner/Weights and Measures. The mission of the Program is to protect lives and property by eliminating fire hazards from dry weeds and brush. Your property, referenced above, was included in the Program because the size, location, or topography create the potential for the growth of weeds and brush which, when dry can be a fire hazard to nearby homes.

In MM/YYYY, all owners of properties that are included in the Program were sent a notice informing them of the need to maintain their properties free of hazardous weeds and brush. The required clearance distance is ### feet from any structure.

An inspection of your property is required to determine the seriousness of the existing fire hazard on your parcel. This notice is being sent because, due to the inaccessibility of some areas on your property, the inspector was unable to complete an inspection.

To finalize the required inspection of your parcel, please call Zone Inspector (Inspector's Name) at (562) 555-5555 by MM/DD/YYYY to schedule an appointment, so a complete inspection of your property can be performed.

Failure to respond to make an appointment and make your property available for inspection may result in legal action by the city of Monterey Park Code Enforcement.

如果你想和我們辦公室人員詢問關於這封法律通知書,請致電(626)575-5484.

Very truly yours,

KURT E. FLOREN Agricultural Commissioner/ Director of Weights and Measures TDD (626) 575-5520 For the Hearing Impaired

Adrian Zavala Deputy Director/Bureau Chief Weed Hazard & Integrated Pest Management Bureau

If you suspect fraud or wrongdoing by a County Employee, please report it to the County Fraud Hotline at 1-800-544-6861 or https://fraud.lacounty.gov.

Protecting Consumers and the Environment Since 1881 To Enrich Lives Through Effective and Caring Service